Portland General Electric Company Cece L. Coleman
Legal Department Assistant General Counsel
121 SW Salmon Street ¢ Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-7831  Facsimile (503) 464-2200

March 2, 2009
Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, #215

PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1401 — INVESTIGATION INTO INTERCONNECTION OF PURPA QF
LARGER THAN 10MW

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket is an original and one copy of:

e REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the
cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope
provided.

This document is being served upon the UM 1401 service list.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

A
i L [ A
Cece L. Coleman
Assistant General Counsel
CLC:cbm cece.coleman@pgn.com
Enclosures
cc: Service List-UM 1401




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST to
be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached
service list, and by First Class US Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to those parties
on the attached service list who have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. UM

1401.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 2™ day of March, 2009.

/17/(3” / //MMMKMU

Cece L. Coleman, OSB # 050450
Assistant General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204

(503) 464-7831 (telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (fax)
cece.coleman@pgn.com
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SERVICE LIST

OPUC DOCKET # UM 1401

@G. Catriona McCracken
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
catriona@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
bob@oregoncub.org

(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service)
R. Thomas Beach S. Bradley Van Cleve
CROSSBORDER ENERGY DAVISON VAN CLEVE

2560 Ninth St, Ste 213A
Berkley, CA 94710-2557
tomb(@crossborderenergy.com

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Janet L. Prewitt, Assistant Attorney General
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
janet.prewitt(@state.or.us

(*Waived Paper Service)

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant Attorney General
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

michael. weirich(@state.or.us

(*Waived Paper Service)

Randy Allphin Dave Angell

IDAHO POWER COMPANY IDAHO POWER COMPANY
rallphin@idahopower.com daveangell@idahopower.com
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service)
Christa Bearry Barton L. Kline

IDAHO POWER COMPANY IDAHO POWER COMPANY

cbearry@idahopower.com
(*Waived Paper Service)

bkline@idahopower.com
(*Waived Paper Service)

Lisa D. Nordstrom Michael Youngblood

IDAHO POWER COMPANY IDAHO POWER COMPANY
Inordstrom@idahopower.com myoungblood@idahopower.com
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service)

Jeffrey S. Lovinger Amie Jamieson

LOVINGER KAUFMAN, LLP McDOWELL & RACKNER PC
lovinger@lklaw.com amie(@mcd-law.com

(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service)
Wendy McIndoo Lisa F. Rackner

McDOWELL & RACKNER PC McDOWELL & RACKNER PC
wendy@mcd-law.com lisa@med-law.com

(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service)

Robin Straughan Jordan White

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT

Robin.straughan(@state.or.us
(*Waived Paper Service)

Jordan.white@pacificorp.com
(*Waived Paper Service)

Oregon Dockets ‘
PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS
Oregon.dockets@pacificorp.com
(*Waived Paper Service)

Lisa C. Schwartz

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
DOCKET NO. UM 1401

In the Matter of THE PUBLIC UTILITY REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO

COMMISSION OF OREGON Staff's investigation into SERVICE LIST
interconnection of PURPA Qualifying Facilities with a
nameplate capacity larger than 10 megawatts to a public
utility's transmission or distribution system

Portland General Electric Company (“PGE”) requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission

(“OPUC”) change its parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:
Add:

Cece L. Coleman

Assistant General Counsel

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

Cece.coleman@pgn.com

Remove:

J. Richard George

Assistant General Counsel

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

Richard.george@pgn.com

DATED this 2™ day of March, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cece L. Coleman

Cece L. Coleman, OSB #050450
Assistant General Counsel

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204
(503) 464-7831 (telephone)
(503) 464-2200 (telecopier)
cece.coleman@pgn.com
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